BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, JOHNSON, PEREZ, SPIKER, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of William E. Johnson.

WHEREAS,

WILLIAM E. JOHNSON

passed from this life on February 20, 2020 and funeral services were held at New Testament Church in Milwaukee on Saturday, February 29; and

WHEREAS, William Johnson was a longtime resident of Milwaukee and was beloved by his family, friends and all those who he got to know while living a full and cherished life; and

WHEREAS, William Johnson was a beloved husband, father and member of the community who was married to his loving wife Helen Johnson and had five children Jacqueline, Earnell, Eric, Bryant and Yolanda; and

WHEREAS, William Johnson was also survived by five brothers, three sisters, 10 grandchildren, 13 great-grandchildren, two great-great grandchildren and a host of other loving relatives and friend; and

WHEREAS, William Johnson will be missed by family, friends and loved ones and will be remembered for being an upstanding man and member of the community; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of William E. Johnson and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this upstanding man; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of William E. Johnson.

Introduced by Common Council members Michael J. Murphy, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Cavalier Johnson, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, José G. Pérez, Scott Spiker, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on March 3, 2020